

Niagara Catholic District School Board

NIAGARA CATHOLIC EDUCATION AWARD OF DISTINCTION POLICY

STATEMENT OF GOVERNANCE POLICY

100 - Board Policy No 100.7

Adopted Date: October 26, 2004

Latest Reviewed/Revised Date: May 23, 2023

In keeping with the Mission, Vision and Values of the Niagara Catholic District School Board, the Board believes in the importance of recognizing individuals and groups who have made outstanding contributions to Catholic Education in the Niagara Region.

In honour of these contributions the Niagara Catholic District School Board has established an award known as the "Niagara Catholic Education Award of Distinction".

Annually, these individuals or groups may be recognized with this prestigious honour. The Board reserves the right to approve and/or revoke the prestigious award.

The Director of Education will issue <u>Administrative Operational Procedures</u> for the implementation of this policy.

Adopted Date:

October 26, 2004

Revision History:

February 22, 2005 December 18, 2012 February 27, 2018 May 23, 2023